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2005 Cedarville University Men's Track & Field 

CEDARVILLE 
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Cedarville Collegiate Indoor Invitational 
• Men's Complete Results • 
Doden Field House - Cedarville University 
Fri., Feb. 4, 2005 - 4:00 p.m 

Event 1 Men High Jump 

Name Year School Finals Points 

------------------~------~-------------------------------------------------------
1 Smith, Joel JR Cedarville 1.94m 6-04.25 10 
2 Paugh, Andy Unattached XJ1 . .94m 6-04.25 
3 Sprowl, Chris FR Wilmington Jl .94m 6-04.25 8 
4 Emrath, David FR Wittenberg 1.84m 6-00.50 5.5 
4 Sawin, Jil!UTI.y so Cedarville 1.84m 6-00.50 5.5 
6 Messer, Matt Notre Dame Jl. 84m 6-00.50 4 

Taylor, Glenn so Wittenberg NH 
Radford, Joey FR Wittenberg NH 

Hunter, Jason Notre Dame NH 
Hall, Nate JR Rio Grande NH 

Event 3 Men Weight Throw 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Wetenhall, Jim Unattached X19. 37m 63-06.75 
2 Kraker, Justin FR Cedarville 12.53m 41-01.50 10 
3 Dillingham, Thomas JR Wittenberg 12.29m 40-04.00 8 
4 Kelley, John JR Wilmington 12. 25m 40-02.25 6 
5 Henning, Neil FR Cedarville 12.21m 40-00.75 5 
6 Hastings, Jeff SR Wilmington 11. 73m 38-06.00 4 
7 Karcher, Andy so Wittenberg 11.SSrn 37-10.75 3 
8 Castle, Rob so Wilmington 11.14m 36-06.75 2 
9 Woodring, Robert FR Wittenberg 10.91m 35-09.50 1 

10 Warner, Travis FR Wilmington 9.17m 30-01.00 
11 deToro, Mark West Virginia State 7.84m 25-08.75 

Event 6 Men Pole Vault 

Name Year School Finals Points 

-----------~------------------------------------=-------------------------------~ 
1 Scott, Jason so Cedarville 15-03.00 4.64m 10 
2 Borgman, Bill JR Wilmington 14-06.00 4.41m 8 
3 Mattern, Justin JR Cedarville J14-06.00 4.41m 6 
4 Marquardt, Todd so Cedarville 14-00.00 4.26m 5 
5 Mattern, Jason SR Cedarville 13-06.00 4.11m 4 
6 Marquardt, Scott JR Cedarville J13-06.00 4.llm 3 
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2005 Cedarville University Men's Track & Field 
7 Hlovchiec, Demetrius 
7 Soules, Matt 
9 Lovett, Tim 

Event 7 Men Long Jwnp 

Name 

1 Scott, Jason 
2 Jones, Marque 
3 Rumschlag, Joe 
4 Smith, Perry 
5 Radford, Joey 
6 Dinovo, Jeff 
7 Ellerbe, Andrae 
8 Moore, Jayson 
9 Messer, Matt 

10 Taylor, Glenn 
11 Rogers, Tyse 
12 Kirkman, Jeff 
13 Lehman, Christopher 

Jackson, Keith 
McArthur, Victor 
Ray, Kyle 

Event 10 Men Triple Jwnp 

FR Wittenberg 
unattached 

SO Wittenberg 

Year School 

so Cedarville 
FR Wilmington 
SR Wittenberg 

West Virginia 
FR Wittenberg 

Notre Dame 
West Virginia 
West Virginia 
Notre Dame 

so Wittenberg 
Notre Dame 
Notre Dame 

FR Cedarville 
FR Central state 

Notre Dame 
FR Wilmington 

State 

State 
State 

13-00.00 
X13-00. 00 
J13-00. 00 

Finals 

6.35m 
6.32m 
6.29m 
6.05m 
5.73m 
5.68m 

J5.68m 
5. 52m 
5. 31m 
5.15m 
5.11m 
4. 89m 
4. 87m 

ND 

ND 
ND 

3.96m 
3.96m 
3.96m 

20-10.00 
20-09.00 
20-07.75 
19-10.25 
18-09.75 
18-07.75 
18-07.75 
18-01.50 
17-05.25 
16-10.75 
16-09.25 
16-00.50 
15-11.75 

2 

1 

Points 

10 
8 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 

~--------~--~-----------------------~----~-----------------~~-~----~-------------
Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Rumschlag, Joe SR Wittenberg 13.00m 42-08.00 10 
2 Sprowl, Chris FR Wilmington 12.0lm 39-05.00 8 
3 Ray, Kyle FR Wilmington 11. 58m 38-00.00 6 
4 Ellerbe, Andrae West Virginia State 11.48m 37-08.00 5 
5 Messer, Matt Notre Dame 11. 03m 36-02.25 4 
6 Rogers, Tyse Notre Dame 10.Blm 35-05.75 3 

Event 11 Men Shot Put 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Henning, Neil FR Cedarville 14.04m 46-00.75 10 
2 Castle, Rob so Wilmington 13 .26m 43-06.00 8 
3 Green, Gastin Unattached Xl3.16m 43-02.25 
4 Huvler, Landon Notre Dame 13 .13m 43-01.00 6 
5 Ward, Kyle Notre Dame 13.04m 42-09.50 s 
6 Hastings, Jeff SR Wilmington 12.56m 41-02.50 4 

7 Karcher, Andy so Wittenberg 12.31m 40-04.75 3 
8 Dillingham, Thomas JR Wittenberg 12.08m 39-07.75 2 

9 Reffitt, Richard FR Rio Grande 11.28m 37-00.25 1 
10 Warner, Travis FR Wilmington 11.llm 36-05.50 
11 Wise , Chris Notre Dame 11.03m 36-02.25 
12 McCunn, Tim Notre Dame 10.81m 35-05.75 
13 Abdullah, Islam so Central State 10.?lm 35-01. 75 
14 deToro, Mark West Virginia State 10.18m 33-04.75 
15 Kelley, John JR Wilmington 9.83m 32-03.00 
16 Woodring, Robert FR Wittenberg 9.75m 32-00.00 
17 Dowdy, David JR Central State 8.10m 26-07.00 
18 Jones, Lashaun so Central State 7.37m 24-02.25 

Event 14 Men 55 Meter Hurdles 
===---===========------~--------------------------------~----------

Name Year School Prelims H# 

====~====================;=~===~~=~==~~~=~~~================-------
Preliminaries 

1 Williams, Derrick SR Central State 7.53q 2 
2 Scott, Jason so Cedarville 8.05q 2 
3 Bundenthal, Ryan so Cedarville 8.14q 1 
4 Paugh, Andy Unattached 8.16q 1 
5 Chmielecki, Greg Notre Dame 8.44q 1 
6 Smith, Tom JR Wittenberg 8.46q 2 
7 Sprowl, Chris FR Wilmington 8.51q 2 
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2005 Cedarville University Men's Track & Field Page 3 of 6 
8 Mitchell, Brian SR Rio Grande 8.56q 1 
9 Workman, Bryan FR Rio Grande 8.59 1 

10 Lehman, Christopher FR Cedarville 8.64 2 
11 Ray, Kyle FR Wilmington 8.85 1 
12 Brackett, Dont'e West Virginia State 9.01 2 
13 Siebenaller, Bryan JR Wilmington 9.19 1 
14 Radford, Joey FR Wittenberg 9.49 2 
15 Illingworth, Greer SR Wittenberg 10.04 1 

Smith, Joel JR Cedarville NT 2 

Event 14 Men 55 Meter Hurdles 

Name Year School Finals Points 

Finals 
1 Williams, Derrick SR Central State 7.48 10 
2 Scott, Jason so Cedarville 7.92 8 
3 Sprowl, Chris FR Wilmington 8.24 6 
4 Paugh, Andy Unattached 8.28 
5 Bundenthal, Ryan so Cedarville 8.41 5 
6 Mitchell, Brian SR Rio Grande 8.42 4 
7 Smith, Tom JR· Wittenberg 8.43 3 
8 Chrnielecki, Greg Notre Dame 8.60 2 

Event 16 Men 55 Meter Dash 

-----------------~=========================~-------------========== 
Name Year school Prelims H# 

~:===================--------------=========~==~~================== 
Preliminaries 

1 Lattimore, Mark so Central State 6.58q 2 
2 Perry, Josh FR Rio Grande 6.63q 4 
3 Jones, Marque FR Wilmington 6.65g 3 
4 Hanshew, Brandon Notre Dame 6. 72q 3 
5 Morrow, Greg Unattached 6. 76q 4 
6 RlllUschlag, Joe SR Wittenberg 6. 78q 3 
7 Brandon, Maurice Notre Dame 6.81g 5 
8 Wilson-Brown, Charlie Notre Dame 6.83q 5 
9 Davis, Tyree West Virginia State 6.87 1 
9 Savoy, Robert West Virginia State 6.87 3 

11 Edwards, Rico Notre Dame 6.89 5 
12 Isaac, Jermaine so Wilmington 6.90 1 
13 Bazzel, David JR Wittenberg 6.91 1 
14 Dinovo, Jeff Notre Dame 6.94 2 
15 Pinkney, Barry West Virginia State 6.95 1 
16 Womack, Larry West Virginia State 6.96 2 
17 Baston, Brandon FR Rio Grande 6.98 4 
18 Glover, Jered JR Wittenberg 7.00 1 
18 Perkins, Bryant SR Central State 7.00 4 
20 Smith, Perry West Virginia State 7.07 1 
21 Jackson, Charles Notre Dame 7.08 4 
22 Vidourek, Kevin FR Wilmington 7.20 2 
23 Lowe, Garrett FR Cedarville 7.21 2 
24 smith, Torn JR Wittenberg 7.27 3 
24 McCoy, Tim Unattached 7.27 5 
26 Taylor, Glenn so Wittenberg 7.34 1 
27 Adkins, Dane JR Wilmington 7.37 5 
28 Kirkman, Jeff Notre Dame 7.60 3 
29 McArthur, Victor Notre DaJTLe 7.63 1 
30 Jackson, Keith FR Central State 7.96 5 
31 Abdullah, Islam so Central state 8.15 2 

Event 16 Men 55 Meter Dash 
=-----============~~~~~~~~;============================================ 

Name Year School Finals Points 

Finals 
1 Lattimore, Mark so Central State 6.52 10 
2 Perry, Josh FR Rio Grande 6.63 8 
3 Hanshew, Brandon Notre Dame 6.76 6 
4 Morrow, Greg unattached 6.79 
5 Wilson-Brown, Charlie Notre Dame 6.83 5 
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2005 Cedarville University Men's Track & Field 

6 Rumschlag, Joe 
7 Brandon, Maurice 

Event 18 Men 1 Mile Run 

SR Wittenberg 
Notre Dame 

6.85 
6.95 

4 
3 

----------------------------------~--------============================ 
Name Year School Finals Points 

--------------------==;=~~==~=~========~==~=~~========================= 
l Clark, Matthew so Cedarville 4:29.10 10 
2 Hall, Kevin JR Cedarville 4:30.41 8 
3 Suda, Matt Notre Dame 4:36.71 6 

4 Etgen, Kyle JR Wilmington 4:38.56 5 
5 Swan, Mark JR Cedarville 4:39.64 4 
6 Herbert, Justin FR Cedarville 4:40.71 3 
7 Cleveland, Will Notre Dame 4:40.85 2 
8 walling ford, David FR Wittenberg 4:48.00 1 

9 Schleicher, James Notre Dame 4:48.74 
10 Amerine, Bryan so Cedarville 4:53.40 
11 Losch, Joel FR Cedarville 4:54.01 
12 Wismer, Michael FR Wittenberg 4:54.83 
13 Frame, Randy so Wilmington 4:58.57 
14 Nadeau, Nate JR Wilmington 4:58.92 
15 Dewald, Jon FR Wittenberg 5:02.35 
16 Griggs, Aaron FR Cedarville 5:11.66 
17 Staugh, Daren FR Wittenberg 5:17.00 
18 Schanz, Eric FR Wilmington 5:28.37 
19 Hill, Brian JR Rio Grande 5:36.73 
20 Ross , Cris Notre Dame 5:49.33 

Event 20 Men 400 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 

---------------------~----~---~-----------------------~-------------------
1 Beck, Tim SR Cedarville 51.79 2 10 
2 Williams, Derrick SR Central State 52.04 1 8 
3 Wardi, Jesus SR Central State 52.23 1 6 
4 Bundenthal, Ryan so Cedarville 52.74 2 5 
5 Emrath, David FR Wittenberg 53.07 1 4 
6 Gauch, Sean FR Wittenberg 53 .11 2 3 
7 Laskos, Adam. SR Cedarville 53.20 1 2 
8 Hoisington, Howard FR Rio Grande 53.52 2 1 
9 Ray, Ryan FR Wilmington 53.59 2 

10 Morrow, Greg Unattached 53.66 1 
11 Rogers, Tyse Notre Dame 53.80 2 

12 Kinches, Jeremy Notre Dame 55.39 3 

13 Moore, Jayson West Virginia State 55.42 4 
14 Hammond, Larry West Virginia State 55.56 4 
15 Roberts, Craig FR Cedarville 56.04 3 
16 Jones, Martin Notre Dame 57.37 3 
17 Simon, Donnell so Central State 57.80 3 
18 Che,,,'Iling, Jacob Lindsey Wilson 57.82 3 
19 Illingworth, Greer SR Wittenberg 57.87 3 
20 Brackett, Dont'e West Virginia State 57.94 4 

Event 22 Men 800 Meter Run 
-------------------------=---------=--------================------~-=== 

Name Year School Finals Points 
-----~--------------==================;=~~==~=~:=~~===~~==~~==~=====~~: 

1 Goodenough, Andy SR Cedarville 1:59.94 10 
2 Maus, Joe JR Wilmington 2:01.19 8 
3 Echols, Mike FR Wittenberg 2:01.70 6 
4 Clark, Matthew so Cedarville 2:01.76 5 
5 Kinches, Joshua Notre Dame 2:01.95 4 
6 Herring, Mark so Wilmington 2:02.28 3 
7 Gilders, Brad JR Rio Grande 2:02.67 2 
8 Smith, Mark FR Cedarville 2:06.34 1 
9 Suda, Matt Notre Dame 2:06.36 

10 Carney, Kyle west Virginia State 2:08.27 
11 Cleveland, Will Notre Drune 2:09.99 
12 Rochus, Cody FR Rio Grande 2:12.97 
13 Dewald, Jon FR Wittenberg 2:15.40 
14 Hunter, Jason Notre Dame 2:22.63 
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2005 Cedarville University Men's Track & Field 

15 Staugh, Daren FR Wittenberg 2:25.40 
16 Ross, Cris Notre Dame 2:38.13 

Event 24 Men 200 Meter Dash 
~======:~-==================================;=~~~;===;============~~===~=~ 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 
-----~---------------------~---------------------------------------~------

1 Perry, Josh FR Rio Grande 
2 Wilkerson, Brent JR Wilmington 
3 Hammond, Larry West Virginia 
4 Rumschlag, Joe SR Wittenberg 
5 Lewis, Lamarr SR Wittenberg 
6 Gouch, Sean FR Wittenberg 
7 Wilson-Brown, Charlie Notre Dame 
8 Womack, Larry West Virginia 
9 Dinovo, Jeff Notre Dame 

10 Savoy, Robert west Virginia 
11 Bazzel, David JR Wittenberg 
11 Crutchfield, Chris Unattached 
13 Baston, Brandon FR Rio Grande 
14 Rogers, Tyse Notre Dame 
15 Davis, Tyree West Virginia 
16 Edwards, Rico Notre Dame 
17 Isaac, Jermaine so Wilmington 
18 Pinkney, Barry West Virginia 
19 Messer, Matt Notre Dame 
20 Kinches, Jeremy Notre Dame 
21 Hanshew, Brandon Notre Dame 

22 Lowe, Garrett FR Cedarville 
23 Sprowl, Chris FR Wilmington 
24 Jackson, Charles Notre Dame 
25 Workman, Bryan FR Rio Grande 
26 Jones, Martin Notre Dame 
27 Ellerbe, Andrae West Virginia 
28 Brandon, Maurice Notre Dame 
29 Vidourek, Kevin FR Wilmington 
30 Mitchell, Brian SR Rio Grande 
31 Smith, Perry West Virginia 
32 Smith, Tom JR Wittenberg 
33 Duff, Jerell so Central State 
34 Chmiel ecki, Greg Notre Dame 
35 Adkins, Dane JR Wilmington 

Moore, Jayson West Virginia 

Event 26 Men 5000 Meter Run 

Name Year School 

1 Boyles, Matthew SR Rio Grande 
2 Shroyer, Ben JR Cedarville 
3 Gutierrez, Justin FR Cedarville 
4 Pittman, Bryan so Cedarville 
5 Barnes, Wes SR Wilmington 
6 Walsh, Kevin Unattached 
7 Jones, Christopher SR Cedarville 
8 Jones, Jason FR Wilmington 
9 Reinhart, Craig JR Wilmington 

10 Wallingford, David FR Wittenberg 
11 Maughan, Josh Cedarville 
12 Szucs, Justin Notre Dame 
13 Klay, Brian Unattached 
14 Schleicher, Jonathon Notre Dame 
15 Anuszkiewicz, Brandon Notre Dame 
16 Wadowick, Tim Notre Dame 

Event 28 Men 4x400 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Wittenberg University 'A' 
2 University of Rio Grande 'A' 

State 

State 

State 

State 

State 

State 

State 

State 

22.64 1 10 
23.21 1 
23.69 3 
23.72 1 
23.91 2 
24.19 2 
24.21 2 
24.23 4 
24.26 3 
24.27 6 

24.38 2 
24.38 5 
24.39 2 
24.47 3 
24.56 5 
24.67 3 
24.71 1 
24.75 6 
24.92 1 
25 . 02 2 
25.10 3 
25.14 4 
25.21 5 
25.29 6 
25.35 4 
25.38 5 
25.46 5 
25.48 1 
25.79 4 
25. 83 3 
25. 87 6 

25.91 4 
26.13 6 
26. 33 4 
26.44 6 

DNF 5 

Finals Points 

15:00.00 10 
15:49.47 8 
15:54.14 6 
15:54.15 5 
16:17.36 4 
16:20.74 
16:22.01 3 
16:45.33 2 
16:47.50 1 
17:15.00 
17:24.25 
17:30.15 
17:46.03 
17:49.25 
18:15.09 
18:42.34 

Finals Points 

3:32.60 
3:35.83 

10 
8 

8 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
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2005 Cedarville University Men's Track & Field 
1) Perry, Josh FR 
3) Baston, Brandon FR 

3 West Virginia State University 'B' 
1) Smith, Perry 
3) Davis, Tyree 

4 Notre Dame College 'A' 
5 Wilmington College ' ... ~' 
6 Cedarville University 'A' 

7 West Virginia State University 'A' 
1) Brackett, Dont'e 
3) Savoy, Robert 

8 Wittenberg University 'B' 

Event 30 Men 1600 Meter Race Walk 

Name Year School 

2) 

4) 

2) 
4) 

2) 
4) 

Hoisington, Howard FR 
Evans, Gilbert FR 

3:38.71 
Moore, Jayson 
Pinkney, Barry 

3:40.54 
3:40.86 
3:44.68 
3:47.59 

Carney, Kyle 
Womack, Larry 

3:59.65 

Finals 

1 Smith, Eric 
2 Fitch, Ed 

Miami Valley TC 8:15.82 

3 Herbert, Justin 
4 Hughes, Nathan 
5 Butts, Byron 
6 Lagger, Jim 
7 Range, Dennis 

Smith, Chase 

FR 

FR 
FR 

Miami Valley TC 8:16.91 
Cedarville 9:26.74 
Malone 9:48.77 
Lindsey Wilson 9:50.88 
Unattached 10:17.02 
Rio Grande 10:28.37 
Rio Grande DQ 

Men - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored 

1) Cedarville University 
3) Wittenberg University 

2) Wilmington College 
4) Notre Dame College 

6 

5 
4 
3 
2 

1 

5) university of Rio Grande 
7) West Virginia State Univer 

174.50 
89.50 
44 6) Central State University 
28 

103 
60 
34 
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